
1 / 3

Sweden-Gothenburg: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 193-601875

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Göteborgs universitet 
National registration number: 202100-3153 
Postal address: Box 100
Town: Göteborg
NUTS code: SE232 Västra Götalands län 
Postal code: 405 30
Country: Sweden
Contact person: Annica Jonsson
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Spatial Multiomics Platform
Reference number: EUI 23 038

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:annica.jonsson@gu.se
http://www.gu.se
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afupcibofv&GoTo=Docs
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afupcibofv&GoTo=Docs
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afupcibofv&GoTo=Tender
https://tendsign.com/doc.aspx?UniqueId=afupcibofv&GoTo=Tender


2 / 3

The University of Gothenburg is looking to acquire a spatial multiomics platform for spatial transcriptomic and 
proteomic studies of tissues from genetic mouse models and human samples.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38432000 Analysis apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: SE232 Västra Götalands län
Main site or place of performance:
Göteborg

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The spatial multiomics platform will be used for daily operation at the Department of Physiology and 
Neurochemistry, University of Gothenburg for spatial transcriptomic and proteomic studies of tissues from 
genetic mouse models and human samples, in collaboration with the Departments of Pathology, and 
Biomedicine as well as the Sahlgrenska Cancer Research Center at Sahlgrenska Academy and Sahlgrenska 
University Hospital, University of Gothenburg.
The instrument will be used to study spatial gene and protein expression profiles in tissues and cells retrieved 
from rat, mouse and human. Here, we aim to study the cellular response to neurodegenerative disease 
pathology as well as the cancer-evolution that enables specific cells to metastasize. As part of this we need to 
be able to define each cell type and look at cell types and their locations throughout our tissue sections.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 30/11/2023
End: 03/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

2 / 3



3 / 3

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 06/11/2023
Local time: 23:59

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 14/05/2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/11/2023
Local time: 00:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Mercell notice: 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Förvaltningsrätten Sverige
Town: Göteborg
Country: Sweden

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
02/10/2023

3 / 3

https://opic.com/id/afupcibofv

